The interviews fo’_ the posts of Junior Residents on adhoc basis were held on 273 05 2025
at Chacha Nehru Bal Chikitsalaya, Geeta Colony, Delhi-31. The names of successful candidates

RESULT NOTICE

selected on adhoc basis are as under -
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10
11
12
13
14

15 Dr.
16 Dr.
17  Dr.
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W Name of Candidate
- Radhika Tanwar
- Vaibhav Kumar
. Rahul Awasthi

. Abhay Vikash

- Rhea Routray

. Vanshika Goel

. Surabhi Singh

. Neeraj Bagaria

o990

. Thomas Joseph
. Nikhil Kumar

. Mamta Yadav

. Ayushi Gerg

. Harsh Tomar
Dr.

Abhishek Aggarwal

Nikhil Singh Rajpurohit
7Ghérish_y_af“hiYié?davh 7

Gaurav Kumar

CHACHA NEHRU BAL CHIKITSA| AYA
2 (An Autonomous Institute under Govt. of NCT of Delhi)
Geeta Colony, Delhi - 110031

beofé

04.10.1999
05.08.1996
30.10.1999
10.04.1989
01.12.1997
27.03.2000
01.01.1985
09.02.1992
20.04.1996
18.09.1996
15.01.1999
18.01.1999
10.02.2000
25.02.1996
14.10.1996
08.12.1996

- 04.02.1997

Categofy
SC
UR
UR
UR
UR
UR
UR
UR
UR
UR
0OBC
UR
UR

UR
UR
OBC
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Further, the names of the candidates kept in waiting panel are as under -

' Name of Candidate

1 Dr. Mohd Maruf

2 Dr. Madan Lal Saini
8 ; Dr. Madhur Manocha
4 | Dr. Isha Yadav

5 | Dr. Lakshika Sharma
6 Dr. Prince

'\ D.0.B

09.11.1985
01.01.1994
29.03.1999
21.11.2000
05.01.2001
16.03.2001

Category
LR
UR

0BC
UR

UR

OBC
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12
13
'Dr.SidraNaaz

14

15|
16
17 |

Dr. Amit Raj Lamba
Dr. Pratyush Narayan

' Dr. K. Hena Parveen
" Dr. Yukti Jain
" Dr. Vishnu Kumar

Dr. Ghalig Rehman Ansari
Dr. Sweeti ’

Dr. Ahilrchoﬁahary

Dr. Shivendra Pandey

Dr. Vasundhara Shekhawat

20.07.2001
16.09.2001
09.08.1994
30.01.1998
13.05.1998
02.03.1999
08.10.1999
28.04.2001
24.05.1997
16.10.1997
01.07.2001
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\
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UR
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The offer of appointment to the selected candidates is being sent by post/email. Further,

successful candidates are advised to join their duties on the dates as mentioned in their offer of
appointment.

A puih/

(DR. MANISH KUMAR)

HEAD OF OFFICE
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Merit list of candidates appeared in the interview for the post of

Junior Resident held on 23.05.2025

Name of Candidate D.0.B Category  Marks obtained
Dr. Radhika Tanwar 04.10.1999 SC poutat 5£4marks
Dr. Vaibhav Kumar 05.08.1996 UR 43
Dr. Rahul Awasthi } 30.10.1999 UR 42
Dr. Abhay Vikash ‘ 10.04.1989 UR 41
Dr. Rhea Routray \ 01.12.1997 UR 41
Dr. Vanshika Goel 27.03.2000 UR 41
" Dr. Surabhi Singh ~ 01.01.1985 UR 40
Dr. Neeraj Bagaria 09.02.1992 UR 40
' Dr. Thomas Joseph 20.04 1996 UR 40
Dr. Nikhil Kumar 18091996 | UR 40
' Dr. Mamta Yadav 15011999 | OBC 40
Dr. AyushiGerg | 18011999  UR 40
Dr. Harsh Tomar 10.02.2000 UR 40
Dr. Abhishek Aggarwal 25.02.1996 UR 39
Dr. Nikhil Singh Rajpurohit | 14101996  UR 39
Dr. Ghanshyam Yadav B 08121996 | OBC | 39
'Dr. Gaurav Kumar | 04.02.1997 UR | 39
'Dr. Mohd Maruf 09.11.1985 UR | 38
' Dr. Madan Lal Saini 01.01.1994 | UR | 38
" Dr. Madhur Manocha 20031999 | oOBC | 38
'Dr lshaYadavy | 21112000 UR | 38
Dr. Lakshika Sharma | 05012001 | UR | 38
DrPrince 16032001 | OBC i 38
' Dr. Amit Raj Lamba 20.07.2001 UR | 38
' Dr. Pratyush Narayan 16.09.2001 W | 38
' Dr. K. Hena Parveen 09.08.1994 UR 37
" Dr. Yukti Jain ’ 30.01.1998 UR ( 37
'Dr Vishnu Kumar | 13.05.1998 ~ UR l 36
' Dr. Ghaliq Rehman Ansari 02031999 | UR 36
'Dr.Sweet | 08101999 | UR \ 36
E’[ir.*sfdré Naaz | 28042001 | UR | 36
'Dr.Anil Choudhary | 24051997 | UR \ ***** 35
' Dr. Shivendra Pandey 16.10.1997 UR | 35
Dr. Vasundhara Shekhawat |~ 01.07.2001 | UR | 35
'Dr.Umang Yadav ' 17.021998 | OBC ’ 34
Dr. Amit Singh 12.03.1998 Ur 34
'Dr. Abhishek ©15.09.1998 UR | 34
' Dr. Danish Raza 06081999 | UR
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/ g Dr Shraddha Rahangdale 06 10 2000 OBC
0 Dr. Shivam Saini 2211 2000 UR
A1 Dr. Vaibhav Kawatra 0112 2001 UR
42 " Dr. Shivam Kumar 08.10 2000 UR
43 Dr Gaurav Yadav 15.08.2001 UR
44 Dr. Ayushi Singh - 15091996  UR
' 45 | Dr Sana Parveen ! 15 03.1997 UR
46 Dr. Aniket Gupta 30.08.2000 UR
47 Dr Akash Chaudhary ' 08.09 1994 UR
48 Dr Ravi ~ 07.01.199 sC
49  Dr. Rajat Sharma 16091996  UR
50 | Dr. Farman Ali  13.03.1997 UR
51 | Dr. Shravani 25071998  UR
52 | Dr. Priya Vashistha .~ 14.05.1998 UR
53 | Dr. Mohd Taufig Khan 19.03.1999 OBC
54 | Dr. Zeba Khalid ‘ 21 01.2001 OBC
55 | Dr. Abrar Rashid 01.07.1999 UR
56 *Dr Naumanshu Nagar 25011998  UR
57 | Dr. Rupal Raghuvanshi 21041998  UR
58  Dr. Rakshit Vashistha 22062000 UR
59 | Dr. Akanksha Sinha 07081994  UR
60 | Dr. Jujjuru Chaithanya 29011996  UR
" 61 | Dr. Mehfooz Alam 01111999 UR
62 ‘Dr Ramsha Naaz 10092000 UR
63 | Dr. Sanjeev Saini | 26091996  UR
64 | Dr.Hmanshu | 04011998  OBC
65 Dr KrshnaMurari | 24121999 - 0BC
7667 || Dr. Osama Noor L U(lsf@g L _UR
67 | Dr. Akanksha 05.01.2001 UR
" 68 | Dr. Mohammad Renash | 07061991  UR
69 | Dr. Jayesh Goyal \Goyal | 09.11.1994 | UR
70 | Dr. Prashant 1408196 | - UR
71 Dr SaquiainMutaza 16.09199%6 = UR
72 | Dr. Mohammad Asad Al 24051999 = OBC
' 73’ Dr. Rishabh @E%T’#{*ff'gﬁbﬁ@ﬁ R
74 Dr. Umesh Kumar Paliwal | 1005. 1997  SC
75 | Dr. Sushant Kumar Bains 19071997 sC
76 Dr. Tarun Kumar Nimesh 19021998 | SC
77 *Dr Abhi Nath- 26041998  UR
78 | Dr. Krishna Yadav 7 11.09.1995 | UR
79 :Dr Bhalakiya Dixitkumar T 06.071999  UR
80 Dr SumitKumarMeena 27.081999 ST
81  Dr. Mohd Arman 14.10.1999 ' UR

82 | Dr. Shihabudheen 15121991 UR
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100
101
102
103
104

Dr
Dt
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr.

Dr.
' Dr.
' Dr.
' Dr.
Dr.

Dr.

' Dr.
' Dr.
' Dr.
| Dr.
| Dr.
' Dr.
' Dr.
' Dr.

Mohd Rizwan
Sidhant Rana

Farah Bashir
Prathama Roy

Anjali Kumari

Shalini Gadkar

Amar Negi

Shabnam Upadhyay
Pooja

Jashveen
Mohammad Tameem
Danish

Monu Yadav

Manoj Dudhariya
Mohd Shamsuzzama
Touseef Husane
Jetha Ram

Pradeep Sharma
Bhanu Pratap Tomer
Meghna

Alim

Hemant

14 07.1995
03 03 1997
24 09 1997
04.03 1990
06 051993
09.08.2000
26.01.1997
17.07.1995
15.07.1995
19.08.1996
20.09.1995
26.11.1998
18.11.1994
02.08.1999
10.10.1993
08.10.1997
01.07.1994
26.06.1996
25.01.1995
25.11.1997
04.03.1999
04.02.1997

UR
UR
UR
UR
UR
UR
UR
UR
OBC
UR
UR
OBC

UR
UR
UR

Ur
UR
UR
UR
UR
UR
UR

22

22

21

25 (2™ List)

Absent
Absent
Absent
Absent
Absent
Absent
Absent
Absent
Absent
Absent
Absent
Absent
Absent
Absent
Absent
Absent
Absent
Absent
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(DR. MANISH KUMAR)

HEAD OF OFFICE
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